Bidder's Name Tatisco Inc.	Mar	K O'Malley
Street 91 Ullian Lane		•
City	State	Zip Code



# CITY OF AURORA KANE COUNTY STATE OF ILLINOIS

# PROPOSAL AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR

# Benton Street River Rail

Located near

Benton Street Bridge over the West Branch of the Fox River AURORA, ILLINOIS

Bid Number 23-75

PREPARED BY
CITY OF AURORA
Engineering Division
44 EAST DOWNER PLACE
AURORA, ILLINOIS 60507

# **PROPOSAL**

TO:	THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL		,
	CITY OF AURORA	0000	D. 1
	44 EAST DOWNER PLACE \$ 204,020.	Base	10100
	AURORA, ILLINOIS 60507		
	\$ 1117 Glas CO Allernate	101	

1. Proposal of A TA TWO FITTING NOTE OF THE INDICATION OF THE INDI

- 2. The plans and specifications for the proposed improvements are those prepared by the City of Aurora Engineering Division and approved by the City Council of Aurora, Illinois.
- 3. In submitting this proposal, the undersigned declares that the only persons or parties interested in the proposal as principals are those named herein, and that the proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation.
- 4. The undersigned further declares that he has carefully examined the proposals, plans, specifications, form of contract and contract bond, and special provisions, if any, and that he has inspected in detail the site of the proposed work and that he has familiarized himself with all of the local conditions affecting the contract and detailed requirements of construction, and understands that in making this proposal he waives all right to plead any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- 5. The undersigned further understands and agrees that if the proposal is accepted, he is to furnish and provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction and to do all of the work and to furnish all of the materials and labor required.
- 6. The undersigned declares that he understands that the quantities mentioned are approximate only, and that they are subject to increase or decrease; that he will take in full payment therefore the amount of the summation of the actual quantities, as finally determined, and multiplied by the unit prices shown in the schedule of prices contained herein.
- 7. The undersigned agrees that the unit prices submitted herewith are for the purpose of obtaining a gross sum and for use in computing the value of extras and deductions; that if there is a discrepancy between the gross sum bid and that resulting from the summation of the quantities multiplied by their respective unit prices, the latter shall apply.
- 8. The undersigned agrees that if the City decides to extend or shorten the improvement, or otherwise alter it by extras or deductions, including the elimination of any one or more of the items, as provided in the specifications, he will perform the work as altered, increased or decreased, at the contract unit prices without claim for profits lost as a result of any work or items eliminated by the City of Aurora.
- 9. The undersigned agrees that the Engineer may, at any time during the progress of the work covered by this contract, order other work or materials incidental thereto, and that all such work and materials as do not appear in the proposal or contract as a specific item accompanied by a unit price, and which are not included under the bid price for other items in this contract, shall be performed as extra work, and that he will accept as full compensation therefore the actual cost plus ten percent (10%), the actual cost to be determined as provided for in the specifications.
- 10. The undersigned further agrees to execute a contract, a contract bond satisfactory to and in the form prescribed by the City in the penal sum of the full amount of the contract, guaranteeing the faithful performance of the work in accordance with the terms of the contract within **fifteen (15)** days after receiving the notice of award of the contract.



Con Control	Signatures
(If an individual)	Signature of Bidder
	Business Address
(If a partnership)	
	Firm Name
	Signed by
	Business Address
	Insert
	Names and Addresses of
	All Partners
(If a corporation)	
	Corporate Name Tatisco Inc
	Signed By
	Business Address 91 Ullian Lane
	Yorkville 12. 60560
	President
	Secretary Amy Swanson
May S	Treasurer
1 1/M, 1 h	0001101

### **BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION**

I/We hereby certify that:

Bid Number 23-75

- A. A complete set of bid papers, as intended, has been received, and that I/We will abide by the contents and/or information received and/or contained herein.
- B. I/We have not entered into any collusion or other unethical practices with any person, firm, or employee of the City which would in any way be construed as unethical business practice.
- C. I/We have adopted a written sexual harassment policy which is in accordance with the requirements of Federal, State and local laws, regulations and policies and further certify that I/We are also in compliance with all other equal employment requirements contained in Public Act 87-1257 (effective July 1, 1993) 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A).
- D. I/We are in compliance with the most current "Prevailing Rate" of wages for laborers, mechanics and other workers as required by the State of Illinois Department of Labor.
- E. I/We operate a drug free environment and drugs are not allowed in the workplace or satellite locations as well as City of Aurora sites in accordance with the Drug Free Workplace Act of January, 1992.
- F. The Bidder is not barred from bidding on the Project, or entering into this contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or any similar offense of "bid rigging" or "bid rotating" of any state or the United States.

rigging" or "bid rotating" of any state or the United States.	
G. I/We will submit with our bid, for all contracts in excess of \$25,000.00, a certificate indicating participation in apprenticeship and training programs approved and registered with the United Sates Department of Labor.	
Contractor shall check the box indicating that a copy of applicable program certification is attached.	
H. I/We have obtained IDOT prequalification as described in Check Sheet LRS6 in the "Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions" in the categories appropriate for the type of work proposed for this project.	
Contractor shall check the box indicating that a copy of the IDOT pregualification certification for the appropriate categories is attached.	
<ol> <li>I/We will abide by all other Federal, State and local codes, rules, regulations, ordinances and statutes.</li> </ol>	
J. I/We will abide by the "Illinois Preference Act" which requires contractors to use at least 90% Illinois laborers on all public works projects that receive State funds or funds administered by the State during a period of "excessive unemployment" (Employment of Illinois Workers on Public Works Act, 30 ILCS 570/).	
COMPANY NAME Tatisco Inc.	
ADDRESS 91 LIllian Lane Yorkuille 16.60560	
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE	
NAME OF CORPORATE/COMPANY OFFICIAL MARK O'MALLY	
TITLE PRS.	
AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE MILL OM	
DATE 8/8/23 Subscribed and Sworn to	
TELEPHONE ( <u>630634-9353</u> Before me this <u>8</u> day	
FAX No. ()	
E-MAIL ADDRESS Mark Comally Welding, Com Notary Public Notary Public	
Melaling, Coll Molary Public AMY SWANSON	N

Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Cammission Expires May 30, 2021

# **Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification**

Return with Bid

All cont	tractors are required to complete the following certification:
□ F	or this contract proposal or for all groups in this deliver and install proposal.
□ Fo	or the following deliver and install groups in this material proposal:
equires all other disclose the Unit the work	y of Aurora policy, adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Illinois Highway Code, is this contract to be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. In addition to responsibility factors, this contract or deliver and install proposal requires all bidders to a participation in apprenticeship or training programs that are approved by and registered with red States Department of Labor's Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, and applicable to a complete of the above indicated proposals or groups. Therefore, all bidders are required to complete owing certification:
l.	Except as provided in paragraph IV below, the undersigned bidder certifies that it is a participant, either as an individual or as part of a group program, in an approved apprenticeship or training program applicable to each type of work or craft that the bidder will perform with its own employees.
11.	The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list in the space below, certifies the official name of each program sponsor holding the Certificate of Registration for all of the types of work or crafts in which the bidder is a participant and that will be performed with the bidder's employees. The list shall also indicate any type of work or craft job category for which there is no applicable apprenticeship or training program available.

VI.	of the contract or deliver and install proposimembers and not by employees to whom the	sal solely by individual owners, partners or expanded partners or expanded partners or expanded partners of prevailing rates of wages would identify the owner/operator workforce and
is responsion categories  requires  Department	rements of this certification and disclosure are sible for making a complete report and shall sory that will be utilized on the project is access a copy of each applicable Certificate of Fent of Labor evidencing such participation actors be included with the bid in order to	make certain that each type of work or craft ounted for and listed. The City of Aurora Registration issued by the United States n by the contractor and any or all of its
Bidder:	Tatisco Inc.	By: Mall dun
Address:	91 Lillian Lane Yorkville	Title: (Signature)
	9L 60560	

STATE OF ILLINOIS) County of Kane	SS.			
	BIDDE	ER'S TAX CE	RTIFICATION	
(BIDDER'S EXE states that all statemen is authorized to make the	ts made here	ein are made	on behalf of the Bidde	•
Bidder deposes, unit of local governmentax administered by the accordance with the proof or the amount of the tax	nt in the Stat ne Illinois Do ocedures est	e of Illinois a epartment of ablished by t	s result of a delinquer Revenue unless Bion he appropriate statute	dder is contesting, in the itax
DATED this	844	day of	August	, 20 <u>23</u> .
			Signature of Bidder's Forint name of Bidder's (Title)	MALIEY
ATTEST/WITNESS:				

Bid Number 23-75

(SEME SWANSON Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires May 30 (2021)

Notary Public

Ву\_\_\_\_\_

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of <u>august</u>, 2023

manor

Title \_\_\_\_\_



# City of Aurora, IL - Local Vendor Preference Application

The business identified below is requesting to be placed on the City of Aurora, Illinois Local Vendor Preference list, in accordance with ordinance O18-070, amended with ordinance O20-029 approved April 28, 2020.

	1) Date Submitted: 8-8-33
	2) Name of Business: Tatisco Inc
	3) Address of Local Office: 9/ Lillan Lane
	4) City, State, Zip: Vorkuile 12. 40560
	5) Company's Web Address:
	6) Phone: 630-624-9353 Fax:
	7) County your Local Business is Located In: Kendall
	Submitted By (Signature): MRCH
	Print Name and Title: Mark O'Malley
	Email Address: Mark@omalleywelding. com
	Sec. 2-410Prequalification; local bidder.
(a)	If an interested business would like to prequalify as a "local business", such a business shall complete and submit the prequalification application along with supporting documentation, as listed below, and the applicable fee as set by the City Council, to the Finance Department:  a. Evidence that the business has established and maintained a physical presence in the City of Aurora, by virtue of the ownership or lease of all or a portion of a building for a period of not less than twelve (12) consecutive months prior to the submission of the prequalification application; and  b. Evidence demonstrating that the business is legally authorized to conduct business within the State of Illinois and the City of Aurora, and has a business registered to operate in the City if required; and  c. Evidence that the business is not a debtor to the City of Aurora. For purposes of this subparagraph, a debtor is defined as having outstanding fees, water bills, sales tax or_restaurant/bar tax payments that are thirty (30) days or more past due, or has outstanding weed or nuisance abatements or liens, has failure to comply tickets or parking tickets that are not in dispute as to their validity and are not being challenged in court or other administrative processes.  Back up documentation for (a) a. and (a) b. must accompany this submittal or application will be rejected.  Please note for (a) c. above the City of Aurora will verify internally that your company does not have any outstanding fees. Your company should make sure that to the best of its knowledge all bills are current.
	Return completed application, with all required backup documentation to: City of Aurora, Attn: Purchasing Division, 44 E. Downer Place, Aurora, IL 60507 Or email to: Purchasing DL a Aurora-il.org
	Do not write below this line: For City of Aurora use ONLY
(a)	
(a) (a)	
(a)	<b>c.</b>
	Date:
	Approved: Denied:
	Letter Sent: Initials:

### IRONWORKERS JOINT APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING COMMITTEE

OF THE

WILL AND GRUNDY COUNTIES CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION
ILLINOIS VALLEY CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION
KANKAKEE AREA CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION
AND

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BRIDGE, STRUCTURAL, ORNAMENTAL, AND REINFORCING IRONWORKERS

### **LOCAL UNION NO. 444**

2082 OAK LEAF STREET JOLIET, IL 60436-1872 PHONE: (815) 725-0725 www.ironworkers444.com

August 8, 2023

To whom it may concern:

RE: Tatisco, Inc.

Please be advised that Tatisco, Inc., 91 Lilian Lane Yorkville, IL 60560 is a local contractor in good standing. Tatisco, Inc. has remained to be a valued training partner with the Apprentice Program for many years.

Feel free to contact me with any comments, questions or concerns.

**Jeff Crompton** 

All Cape

Vice President,

**Apprentice Coordinator** 

# Amited States Department of Labor

Certificate of Registration of Apprenticeship Program Iron Workers Union Local #444 JATC Office of Apprenticeship

Structural Steel / Iron Worker

Joliet, Illinois

Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship System in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor

Revision – 20 October 2021

Registered – April 18, 1990

Dale

IL008900003

Registration No.



# 12 V.2.2

Hoministrator, Office of Apprenticeship

# International Association of

# Bridge, Structural, Prnamental and Beinforcing Iron Morkers LOCAL UNION NO. 444

PHONE (815) 725-1804 2082 OAK LEAF STREET FAX (815) 725-0147 JOLIET, ILLINOIS 60436

de conseguidados

August 07, 2023

RE: City of Aurora, Benton Street River Rail

To Whom It May Concern:

The Iron Workers Local Union #444 is in receipt of checks / payments from Tatisco Inc. for the Fringe Benefits for the month of June 2023 and is considered current or "in good standing" with the Iron Workers Local Union #444. If you require any additional information, feel free to contact our office (815)725-1804.

Sincerely,

Kerin Hray

Kevin Hray FS-T/Business Manager KH/jms

# Benton River Rail ADDENDUM NO. 1

No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Decorative Railing 3'-6" (slab mounted)	LF	140	275	38500
2	Decorative Railing 2'-0" (APPROX., barrier wall mounted)*	LF	90	250	22500
3	Wall Repair	LF	30	680	20400
4	Slab foundation, 2' wide, 6" thick (broom finished surface)	LF	140	158	22120
5	Decorative Railing Replacement (approx 3'-6" height, to be verified at each location)	LF	250	290	72500
6	Items Ordered by Engineer	LS	1	\$30,000	\$30,000
				Base Bid Total	206,020

# Alternate

No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Decorative Railing 3'-6" (slab mounted)	LF	140	775	38500
21	Decorative Railing 2'-0" (APPROX., barrier wall mounted)*	LF	90	250	22500
3	Barrier wall Removal	LF	90	287.11	25840
4	Slab foundation, 2' wide, 6" thick (broom finished surface)	LF	140	158	22120
5	Barrier Wall (1'w x 4'h, approx. 2' exposed height)	LF	90	350	31500
6	Decorative Railing Replacement (approx 3'-6" height, to be verified at each location)	LF	250	290	77500
7	Items Ordered by Engineer	LS	1	\$30,000	\$30,000
				Alternate Bid Total Price	242960



# The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company FINANCIAL STATEMENT – DECEMBER 31, 2022

Assets		<u>Liabilities</u>	
ash and Bank Deposits	\$381,391,653	Unearned Premiums	\$1,621,337,313
Bonds U.S Government	\$624,259,230	Reserve for Claims and Claims Expense	\$4,472,582,937
Other Bonds	\$4,696,075,391	Funds Held Under Reinsurance Treaties	\$0
Stocks	\$123,765,396	Reserve for Dividends to Policyholders	\$220,687
eal Estate	\$0	Additional Statutory Reserve	\$0
gents' Balances or Uncollected Premiums	\$936,691,175	Reserve for Commissions, Taxes and Other Liabilities	\$510,304,288
ccrued Interest and Rents	\$40,821,253	Total	\$6,604,445,225
ther Admitted Assets	\$2,318,373,499	Special Surplus Funds	\$31,311,376
		Capital Stock	\$4,500,000
Track Admitted A	60 131 377 F07	Paid in Surplus	\$738,183,897
Total Admitted Asset \$9,121,377,597		Unassigned Surplus	\$1,742,937,099
		Surplus to Policyholders	\$2,516,932,372

<sup>\*</sup> Bonds are stated at amortized or investment value; Stocks at Association Market Values.

The foregoing financial information is taken from The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company's financial statement filed with the state of Ohio Department of Insurance.

I, TIM MIKOLAJEWSKI, Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, and correct statement of the Assets and Liabilities of said Corporation, as of December 31, 2022, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Corporation at Seattle, Washington, this 8th day of March, 2023.

Timothy A. Milologenoli

Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8200596-8200596

on any business day

call

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casually Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized								
under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Jeffrey P.								
	Greene; Raegan Gug							
		Hallander of the state of the s	-					
all of the city of	Brewster	state of	NY	each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make.				
		The same of the sa		and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 22nd day of February

of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper

INSU





Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY SS

persons

On this 22nd day of February, 2019 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casually Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2021 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Jeresa Pastella Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney 1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 9th







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary

# **PROPOSAL**



# Local Agency Proposal Bid Bond

Date

		Route	Various
		County	Kane
RETURN	WITH BID	Local Agency	City of Aurora
		Section	Bid 23-75
	PAPER BID BOND		
WE <u>Tatisco Inc., 1209 Badger Street, York</u>	ville, IL 60560		as PRINCIPAL
and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, 175 Berkle	ey Street, Boston, MA 02	116	as SURETY,
are held jointly, severally and firmly bound unto the above Lo for the amount specified in the proposal documents in effect executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly p	on the date of invitation f	or bids whichever is the lesser	r sum. We bind ourselves, our heirs,
WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OB acting through its awarding authority for the construction of t			itting a written proposal to the LA
THEREFORE if the proposal is accepted and a contract a shall within fifteen (15) days after award enter into a formal cevidence of the required insurance coverage, all as provided Supplemental Specifications, then this obligation shall become	contract, furnish surety gu I in the "Standard Specific	aranteeing the faithful perform cations for Road and Bridge C	nance of the work, and furnish onstruction" and applicable
IN THE EVENT the LA determines the PRINCIPAL has fa preceding paragraph, then the LA acting through its awardin together with all court costs, all attorney fees, and any other	g authority shall immedia	I contract in compliance with a tely be entitled to recover the t	iny requirements set forth in the full penal sum set out above,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and the	e said SURETY have cau	sed this instrument to be signe	ed by their
respective officers this 9th day of August, 2	023	_	
	Principal		
Tatisco Inc.			
(Company Name)		(Comp	pany Name)
By:	By;		
(Signature and Title)			ure and Title)
(If PRINCIPLE is a joint venture of two or more contractor		and authorized signatures of ea	ach contractor must be affixed.)
	Surety	() u ()	
THe Ohio Casualty Insurance Company	By:		
(Name of Surety)		(Signature of	Attorney-in-Fact) Jeffrey P. Deldi
STATE OF ILLINOIS,		<i>(</i> *	
COUNTY OF	, a Notary Public in	and for said county	
do hereby certify that	, a Notary i ubile in		NOWLEDGEMENT ON SEPARATE PAGE
	nsert names of individuals sig	ning on behalf of PRINCIPAL & SI	URETY)
who are each personally known to me to be the same persor SURETY, appeared before me this day in person and acknow voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ns whose names are subs wledged respectively, tha	scribed to the foregoing instrur t they signed and delivered sa	nent on behalf of PRINCIPAL and id instruments as their free and
Given under my hand and notarial s	seal this	day of	CONTROL OF THE SECRET OF THE S
My commission expires			
and providing an appropriate and control of the con	**************************************	(Notary P	ublic)
	ELECTRONIC BID B	OND	
☐ Electronic bid bond is allowed (box must be characteristic bid bond, in lie an electronic bid bond, in lie an electronic bid bond ID code and signing below, the the Principal and Surety are firmly bound unto the LA venture of two or more contractors, an electronic bid be contractor in the venture.)	eu of completing the ab Principal is ensuring to under the conditions o	oove section of the Propose he identified electronic bid f the bid bond as shown ab	al Bid Bond Form. By providing bond has been executed and bove. (If PRINCIPAL is a joint
			***************************************
Electronic Bid Bond ID Code	The second secon	(Company/Bidder Name)	activities of desirated for the following desiration of

(Signature and Title)

# CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF
COUNTY OF , SS, 2023
On this day of , 2022, before me, the Undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared , and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
POWER OF ATTORNEY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>
COUNTY OF <u>PUTNAM</u>
On this 9th day of August, 2023, before me personally came Jeffrey P. Deldin, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is an Attorney-in-Fact of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, that he/she knows the seal of said such corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such of said corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation by authority of his office under the Standing Resolutions thereof.
RAEGAN A. GUGLIELMO Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GU62707380 Qualified in Putnam County

Bid 23-75 Benton Street River Rail Bid opening: August 9, 2023

# ADDENDUM NO. 1 Page 1 of 3

TO:

All Bidders

**FROM:** 

**Engineering Division, City of Aurora** 

DATE:

August 3, 2023

THIS ADDENDUM FORMS A PART OF THE BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

1. An alternate construction is proposed in addition to the original base bid. Rather than mounting the northern section of the fence on the existing barrier wall, the wall is to be removed and replaced with a new wall. The new wall specifications and secondary schedule of prices are on the following pages.

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM BY FILLING OUT THE FOLLOWING AND SENDING AN ORIGINAL OR FAX COPY OF THIS SHEET TO THE CITY OF AURORA BY E-MAIL AT PurchasingDL@aurora.il.us IMMEDIATELY UPON RECIEPT.

COMPANY NAME\_\_\_TATISCO Inc

SIGNATURE OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE